Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com
TT859 TemptranTM
2-wire Temperature Transmitter for RTD Thermometers
Installation and Operating Instructions
Minco Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com 2
Description
Model TT859 is a 2-wire temperature transmitter for RTD (Resistance Temperature Detector)

Minco Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com 9
How to Order
TT859  Model Number: TT859
PW Resistance thermometer type:  RTD Temptran
PF = 1000  Platinum (.00385)
PW = 1000  Platinum (.00375)
1 4-20 mA DC Output
S Temperature Range (4 mA Temp/20 mA Temp):
EN =-20 to 140°F ( -29 to 60°C)
S = 0 to100°F (-18 to 38°C)
A = 20 to120°F ( -7 to49°C)
BI = 30 to130°F ( -1 to54°C)
N = 32 to122°F ( 0 to50°C)
H = 40 to90°F ( 4 to32°C)
SX = Special range as defined on job order – must fall within adjustment limits
of Transmitter.
Consult factory for current list of available ranges.
1 Calibration:
 1 = No calibration data, sensor or transmitter
 2 = Sensor/Transmitter matched at 0°C with NIST cert
 3 = Sensor/Transmitter matched at 0, 100, & 260°C with NIST cert
TT859PW1S1  Sample part number
Minco Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com 10
Warranty
Items returned within one year from the date of sale, transportation prepaid, which Minco
Products, Inc. (the “seller”) reasonably determines to be faulty by reason of defective materials
or faulty workmanship will be replaced or repaired at the seller’s discretion, free of charge.
This remedy is to be the sole and exclusive remedy available to the buyer in the event of a
breach by the seller.  Items that show evidence of mishandling or misapplication may be
returned by the seller at the customer’s expense.
Furthermore, the seller is not to be held responsible for consequential damages caused by this
product except as required under Minnesota Statutes, Section 336.1-719 (3).
This warranty is in lieu of any other expressed warranty or implied warranty of merchantability
or fitness for a particular purpose, and of any other obligations or liability of the seller or its
employees or agent.
Minco (Main Office)  Customer Service/ Minco S.A.
7300 Commerce Lane  Order Desk: Usine et Service
Minneapolis, MN   Tel: 1.763.571.3123 Commercial, Z.I.
55432  Fax: 1.763.571.0942 09310 Aston, France
USA  custserv@minco.com Tel: (33) 5 61 03 24 01
Tel: 1.763.571.3121  www.minco.com Fax: (33) 5 61 03 24 09  Stock # 360-00101(A)  103395
Fax: 1.763.571.0927     www.minco.com